
Inclusive provision for children with SEND in Early Years 
Easy read – Visual 

 

For children with physical and sensory (visual) needs you will do everything you are doing for all children AND  

Image Description 

 

Change the nursery environment as needed, e.g. blinds at windows, shade in the garden 
(following advice from Vision Support Team) 

 

Make sure the child uses any special equipment  

 
 

Follow advice from the Vision Support Team (VST). Share planning shared with VST so they 
can help with adapting activities.  

 

Use resources the child can feel, e.g. collage items (a multi-sensory approach) 



Image Description 

 

 
 
Make sure the child has times to rest  
 

 

 
 

Arrange Fun Time sessions to teach attention and listening, understanding, speaking and social 
skills 

 

 

 
 

 
 

Provide a quiet area for 1-1 activities 

 


